CAMBOURNE TOWN COUNCIL

District of South Cambridgeshire

8. Junior Park Run

The Town Council has received a request from UK Park Runs to start the Cambourne Junior Park Run. Following discussions between the Committee Chairman, Cllr Thompson and the Town Clerk it has been agreed that they can start the park runs on a Sunday morning. The Park Run organisation have supplied a Health & Safety risk assessment, Park Run Covid-19 framework and associated risk assessment and confirmation of Park Run UK Public Liability Insurance.

The local coordinators have been requested to confirm the date for the start of the park run, the timings and to confirm the final course. Draft course layout attached.

It is

RECOMMENDED that the actions be confirmed.

